*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:
**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

\ce De-Obligati

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1s. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated
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4085
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4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

AHRC NYC NEW PROJECTS INC.

AHRC NYC NEW PROJECTS INC.

BETHEL MISSION LOVING DAY CARE
CENTER

BOARD OF FIRE ELMONT FIRE DIST

CATHOLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS OF LONG
ISLAND

CITY OF GLEN COVE PUBLIC SCHLS

CITY OF NEW ROCHELLE SCHOOL
DISTRICT

CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
(CENTRAL OFFICE)

CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
(CENTRAL OFFICE)
DAYTOP VILLAGE, INC.

DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT)

New York

New York

Queens

Nassau

Nassau

Nassau

Westchester

New York

New York

Queens

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

$18,360.00

$2,692.91

$67,066.09

$10,772.60

$11,542.31

$4,500.00

$23,400.00

$43,947.02

$6,264.51

$285,123.65

$2,097,302.01
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4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

FALLSBURG (TOWN OF)

FOOD BANK FOR WESTCHESTER

GARDEN CITY

GLEN COVE

HAWTHORNE FOUNDATION INC.

ICL HEALTHCARE CHOICES, INC.

INTERFAITH NUTRITION NETWORK

ISLIP (TOWN OF)

JEWISH CMTY COUNCIL OF GREATER

CONEY ISL INC

LIFE'S WORC, INC

LINDENHURST

LONG BEACH CITY SCHOOLS

Sullivan

Westchester

Nassau

Nassau

Westchester

Queens

Nassau

Suffolk

Kings

Nassau

Suffolk

Nassau

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

$1,725.84

$70,757.50

$1,553.91

$593,924.97

$5,953.05

$18,388.28

$5,116.37

$132,845.00

$10,721.25

$2,356.90

$1,980.00

$298,400.40

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013
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4085
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4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY

MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY

MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY

MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY

NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE

NEW YORK

NEW YORK DOWNTOWN HOSPITAL

NEW YORK METHODIST HOSPITAL

OCEANSIDE UNION FREE SCHOOL

ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)

ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)

ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)

Nassau

Nassau

Nassau

Nassau

Nassau

Kings

New York

Kings

Nassau

Rockland

Rockland

Rockland

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

$2,595.56

$35,729.98

$55.64

$2,789.06

$11,175.67

$915,732.96

$22,500.00

$15,596.46

$118,982.71

$18,146.70

$3,420.86

$6,579.00

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013
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2

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

4085

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

New York

OYSTER BAY COVE

PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC
PRESERVATION

POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE, INC.

PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW
JERSEY

RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
SALTAIRE

SALT AND SEA MISSION CHURCH INC.
SHAWANGUNK (TOWN OF)

SLEEPY HOLLOW

SLEEPY HOLLOW

ST. THOMAS AQUINAS COLLEGE

VALHALLA UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST

Nassau

Statewide

New York

Statewide

Richmond

Suffolk

Kings

Ulster

Westchester

Westchester

Rockland

Westchester

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

$42,336.27

$14,809.87

$6,970.64

$216,808.18

$14,691.74

$91,630.80

$2,841.09

$86,696.27

$62,495.28

$11,182.00

$9,872.12

$3,311.04

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013
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3

4091

4091

4091

4091

4091

1818

1818

1818

1866

4068

4068

1603

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY
Maryland MANAGEMENT

Maryland BALTIMORE

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL
Maryland  SERVICES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
Maryland RESOURCES

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL
Maryland RESOURCES
Kentucky CENTRAL CITY
Kentucky KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Kentucky LIVINGSTON (COUNTY)
Alabama  DAUPHIN ISLAND

CEDAR KEY (CORPORATE NAME FOR
Florida CEDAR KEYS)
Florida COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

FACILITY PLANNING AND CONTROL,
Louisiana STATE OF LOUISIANA

Anne
Arundel

Baltimore
(city)

Statewide

Statewide

Statewide

Muhlenberg

Statewide

Livingston

Mobile

Levy

Columbia

Statewide

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

$16,435.06

$12,367.65

$148,663.90

$88,607.43

$12,142.88

$56,655.98

$250,566.42

$5,723.71

$67,529.19

$4,363.28

$85,414.33

$1,284,951.44

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013
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1603

1607

1607

1607

1607

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF

CAMERON PARISH

CAMERON PARISH

LAFAYETTE REGIONAL AIRPORT

VERMILION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD

BATTLE HILL (TOWNSHIP OF)

BONAVILLE (TOWNSHIP OF)

BURLINGAME

CANTON (TOWNSHIP OF)

CARBONDALE

GALVA

HARPER (TOWNSHIP OF)

Orleans

Cameron

Cameron

Lafayette

Vermilion

McPherson

McPherson

Osage

McPherson

Osage

McPherson

McPherson

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

$33,959,657.60

$20,423.25

$2,586.59

$4,039.48

$301.99

$1,260.00

$957.00

$6,116.65

$957.00

$2,654.28

$4,532.30

$1,102.50

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013
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Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated
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4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4112

4115

4115

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

Kansas

South
Dakota

South
Dakota

LYNDON

MCPHERSON

MERIDIAN (TOWNSHIP OF)

SCRANTON

SMOKY HILL (TOWNSHIP OF)

SOUTH SHARPS CREEK (TOWNSHIP OF)

SPRING VALLEY (TOWNSHIP OF)

USD #400 - SMOKY VALLEY

USD #418 - MCPHERSON

PARKER

SD OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT

Osage

McPherson

McPherson

Osage

McPherson

McPherson

McPherson

McPherson

McPherson

Turner

Statewide

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

$5,465.96

$11,309.86

$971.25

$1,813.31

$1,181.25

$1,410.00

$971.25

$881.25

$5,628.70

$7,299.64

$7,636.17

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013

06/13/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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