

# **Public Assistance Grant Awards**

Page 1 of 7

\*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

\*\*FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
Rogion	Rumbor	1980	Otato		ocunty			Obligatou
2	4085	DR	New York	AHRC NYC NEW PROJECTS INC.	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$18,360.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	AHRC NYC NEW PROJECTS INC.	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$2,692.91	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BETHEL MISSION LOVING DAY CARE CENTER	Queens	E - Public Buildings	\$67,066.09	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	BOARD OF FIRE ELMONT FIRE DIST	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$10,772.60	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CATHOLIC HEALTH SYSTEMS OF LONG ISLAND	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$11,542.31	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CITY OF GLEN COVE PUBLIC SCHLS	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$4,500.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CITY OF NEW ROCHELLE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Westchester	E - Public Buildings	\$23,400.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (CENTRAL OFFICE)	New York	A - Debris Removal	\$43,947.02	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	CITY UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK (CENTRAL OFFICE)	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$6,264.51	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DAYTOP VILLAGE, INC.	Queens	B - Protective Measures	\$285,123.65	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION (DOT)	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$2,097,302.01	06/13/2013

## Page 2 of 7

								- J
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	FALLSBURG (TOWN OF)	Sullivan	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,725.84	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	FOOD BANK FOR WESTCHESTER	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$70,757.50	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GARDEN CITY	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$1,553.91	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	GLEN COVE	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$593,924.97	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	HAWTHORNE FOUNDATION INC.	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$5,953.05	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ICL HEALTHCARE CHOICES, INC.	Queens	E - Public Buildings	\$18,388.28	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	INTERFAITH NUTRITION NETWORK	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$5,116.37	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ISLIP (TOWN OF)	Suffolk	C - Roads & Bridges	\$132,845.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	JEWISH CMTY COUNCIL OF GREATER CONEY ISL INC	Kings	E - Public Buildings	\$10,721.25	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LIFE'S WORC, INC	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$2,356.90	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LINDENHURST	Suffolk	B - Protective Measures	\$1,980.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	LONG BEACH CITY SCHOOLS	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$298,400.40	06/13/2013

## Page 3 of 7

	Disaster	Disaster						Date
Region	Number	Туре	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$2,595.56	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$35,729.98	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY	Nassau	E - Public Buildings	\$55.64	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	MASSAPEQUA PUBLIC LIBRARY	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,789.06	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NASSAU COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Nassau	G - Recreational or Other	\$11,175.67	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK	Kings	A - Debris Removal	\$915,732.96	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK DOWNTOWN HOSPITAL	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$22,500.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	NEW YORK METHODIST HOSPITAL	Kings	B - Protective Measures	\$15,596.46	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	OCEANSIDE UNION FREE SCHOOL	Nassau	B - Protective Measures	\$118,982.71	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)	Rockland	C - Roads & Bridges	\$18,146.70	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)	Rockland	E - Public Buildings	\$3,420.86	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ORANGETOWN (TOWN OF)	Rockland	G - Recreational or Other	\$6,579.00	06/13/2013

## Page 4 of 7

								- <b>J</b>
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
2	4085	DR	New York	OYSTER BAY COVE	Nassau	A - Debris Removal	\$42,336.27	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PARKS, RECREATION, HISTORIC PRESERVATION	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$14,809.87	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	POLICE ATHLETIC LEAGUE, INC.	New York	B - Protective Measures	\$6,970.64	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	PORT AUTHORITY OF NEW YORK & NEW JERSEY	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$216,808.18	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER	Richmond	B - Protective Measures	\$14,691.74	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SALTAIRE	Suffolk	G - Recreational or Other	\$91,630.80	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SALT AND SEA MISSION CHURCH INC.	Kings	E - Public Buildings	\$2,841.09	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SHAWANGUNK (TOWN OF)	Ulster	A - Debris Removal	\$86,696.27	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SLEEPY HOLLOW	Westchester	B - Protective Measures	\$62,495.28	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	SLEEPY HOLLOW	Westchester	F - Public Utilities	\$11,182.00	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	ST. THOMAS AQUINAS COLLEGE	Rockland	B - Protective Measures	\$9,872.12	06/13/2013
2	4085	DR	New York	VALHALLA UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST	Westchester	G - Recreational or Other	\$3,311.04	06/13/2013

## Page 5 of 7

	Disaster	Disaster						Date
Region	Number	Туре	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Obligated
3	4091	DR	Maryland	ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	Anne Arundel	A - Debris Removal	\$16,435.06	06/13/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	BALTIMORE	Baltimore (city)	E - Public Buildings	\$12,367.65	06/13/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$148,663.90	06/13/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$88,607.43	06/13/2013
3	4091	DR	Maryland	MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES	Statewide	G - Recreational or Other	\$12,142.88	06/13/2013
4	1818	DR	Kentucky	CENTRAL CITY	Muhlenberg	A - Debris Removal	\$56,655.98	06/13/2013
4	1818	DR	Kentucky	KY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	Statewide	A - Debris Removal	\$250,566.42	06/13/2013
4	1818	DR	Kentucky	LIVINGSTON (COUNTY)	Livingston	A - Debris Removal	\$5,723.71	06/13/2013
4	1866	DR	Alabama	DAUPHIN ISLAND	Mobile	C - Roads & Bridges	\$67,529.19	06/13/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	CEDAR KEY (CORPORATE NAME FOR CEDAR KEYS)	Levy	A - Debris Removal	\$4,363.28	06/13/2013
4	4068	DR	Florida	COLUMBIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD	Columbia	E - Public Buildings	\$85,414.33	06/13/2013
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	FACILITY PLANNING AND CONTROL, STATE OF LOUISIANA	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$1,284,951.44	06/13/2013

## Page 6 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
6	1603	DR	Louisiana	NEW ORLEANS, CITY OF	Orleans	C - Roads & Bridges	\$33,959,657.60	06/13/2013
6	1607	DR	Louisiana	CAMERON PARISH	Cameron	E - Public Buildings	\$20,423.25	06/13/2013
6	1607	DR	Louisiana	CAMERON PARISH	Cameron	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,586.59	06/13/2013
6	1607	DR	Louisiana	LAFAYETTE REGIONAL AIRPORT	Lafayette	E - Public Buildings	\$4,039.48	06/13/2013
6	1607	DR	Louisiana	VERMILION PARISH SCHOOL BOARD	Vermilion	B - Protective Measures	\$301.99	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	BATTLE HILL (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$1,260.00	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	BONAVILLE (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$957.00	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	BURLINGAME	Osage	B - Protective Measures	\$6,116.65	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	CANTON (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$957.00	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	CARBONDALE	Osage	B - Protective Measures	\$2,654.28	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	GALVA	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$4,532.30	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	HARPER (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$1,102.50	06/13/2013

## Page 7 of 7

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
7	4112	DR	Kansas	LYNDON	Osage	B - Protective Measures	\$5,465.96	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	MCPHERSON	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$11,309.86	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	MERIDIAN (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$971.25	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	SCRANTON	Osage	B - Protective Measures	\$1,813.31	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	SMOKY HILL (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$1,181.25	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	SOUTH SHARPS CREEK (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$1,410.00	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	SPRING VALLEY (TOWNSHIP OF)	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$971.25	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	USD #400 - SMOKY VALLEY	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$881.25	06/13/2013
7	4112	DR	Kansas	USD #418 - MCPHERSON	McPherson	B - Protective Measures	\$5,628.70	06/13/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	PARKER	Turner	A - Debris Removal	\$7,299.64	06/13/2013
8	4115	DR	South Dakota	SD OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MGMT	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$7,636.17	06/13/2013

#### Legend of Category of Work

#### **Emergency Work**

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

#### **Permanent Work**

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigation facilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.